Subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the Holder of this Warrant is entitled, upon surrender of this
Warrant at the principal office of the Company (or at such other place as the Company shall notify the Holder hereof in writing), to purchase from the
Company up to ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN (111,111) shares of the Company’s Common Stock (the “ Common
Stock”) at the Exercise Price.

2. Exercise Period. Exercise of the purchase rights represented by this Warrant may be made, in whole or in part, at any time or times on or after
the Initial Exercise Date and on or before the Expiration Date, subject to Section 4 herein.